



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MOLK-M

(12 pieces) Milo mocha spoon - 18.6 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Milo Mocha Spoon Set

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Milo Mocha Spoon Set. This high-quality 12-piece set is designed for both professional and home use. The spoons are crafted to enhance your dining experience, perfect for serving coffee, desserts, and more.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that the spoons are kept out of reach of young children to avoid any risk of choking.
- Heat Resistance: The spoons are made from stainless steel, but do not expose them to extreme heat or open flames.
- Dishwasher Use: The spoons are dishwasher safe; however, avoid using abrasive cleaning tools that could scratch the surface.
- Chemical Safety: Do not use the spoons with chemical cleaners or harsh detergents that could compromise the material.
- Inspect for Damage: Before use, inspect the spoons regularly for signs of wear or damage. Discontinue use if any abnormal signs are detected.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Overall Length: 18.6 cm
- Quantity: 12 pieces

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Milo Mocha Spoon Set. Simply unpack the spoons and place them in your desired storage area such as a drawer or utensil holder. Ensure that they are positioned securely to avoid any risk of falling or damage.

5. Operation

There are no specific operational procedures required for using the Milo Mocha Spoons. Use them as needed for serving, stirring, or enjoying your favorite beverages and desserts. For optimal use, it is recommended to hold the spoon by the handle to maintain hygiene.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: For best results, hand wash with warm soapy water and a soft sponge.
- Dishwasher: The spoons can be placed in the dishwasher; use the top rack for best results.
- Drying: Wipe the spoons dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots and maintain shine.
- Storage: Store the spoons in a dry place, free from moisture to avoid any corrosion.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration: If you notice any discoloration, check for exposure to acidic foods or harsh detergents. Clean with a stainless steel cleaner if needed.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, soak the spoons in a vinegar and water solution before washing.
- Bend or Damage: If a spoon appears bent or damaged, do not attempt to straighten it. Replace it as necessary to ensure safety.

8. Disposal

At the end of their lifecycle, these spoons are recyclable due to their stainless steel composition. Dispose of them according to local recycling guidelines to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to our customer service:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Milo Mocha Spoon Set! Enjoy your culinary creations with style and quality.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 12-teiliges Milo Mocha-Löffel-Set (18,6 cm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zum 12-teiligem Milo Mocha-Löffel-Set. Diese hochwertigen Löffel sind ideal für Kaffee, Desserts und besondere Anlässe. Hergestellt aus robustem Edelstahl, vereinen sie Funktionalität und elegantes Design.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Achten Sie darauf, die Löffel nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder extrem heißen Oberflächen zu verwenden.
- Verwenden Sie die Löffel nicht zur Zubereitung oder zum Servieren von heißen Speisen über 100 °C.
- Halten Sie die Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie Kratzer auf der Oberfläche, um korrosionsbedingte Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Bei Verwendung in der Spülmaschine, beachten Sie die Anweisungen des Herstellers zur sicheren Reinigung.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Anzahl der Teile: 12
- Material: Edelstahl
- Länge: 18,6 cm
- Farbe: Silber
- Pflegehinweis: Spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Löffel werden in einer ordentlichen Verpackung geliefert. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung vorsichtig und entnehmen Sie die Löffel. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie trocken und sauber sind, bevor Sie sie in Ihrer Schublade oder Ihrem Besteckkasten verstauen. Die Löffel benötigen keine spezielle Installation.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie die Löffel wie gewünscht für verschiedene kulinarische Anwendungen. Die Löffel sind vielseitig einsetzbar und bieten Komfort und Stil beim Servieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, können aber auch von Hand gewaschen werden. Für die Handreinigung verwenden Sie warmes Seifenwasser und ein weiches Tuch. Trocknen Sie sie gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

Sollten die Löffel Anzeichen von Korrosion oder Verfärbungen zeigen, überprüfen Sie die Reinigungsmethoden und verwenden Sie keine harschen Chemikalien. Lagern Sie die Löffel an einem trockenen Ort.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie beschädigte oder nicht mehr verwendbare Löffel gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Edelstahl ist recycelbar, stellen Sie also sicher, dass Sie die Löffel ordnungsgemäß entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Milo Mocha Lepel (18,6 cm)

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Milo Mocha Lepel. Dit product combineert functionaliteit en stijl, en is ideaal voor het serveren van warme dranken en desserts. De lepel is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en een lange levensduur.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor zijn bedoelde doeleinden.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Houd de lepel buiten bereik van kinderen wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.
- Vermijd het gebruik in de vaatwasser bij hoge temperaturen om vervorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer voor gebruik op beschadigingen of defecten. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.
- Bij gebruik van de lepel met hete dranken, let op dat de lepel warm kan worden.

3. Product specificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 18,6 cm
- Aantal stuks: 12

4. Opstelling en Installatie

De Milo Mocha Lepel is gebruiksklaar uit de verpakking. Volg deze stappen voor het gebruik:

1. Haal de lepel uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of er geen schade is.
3. U kunt de lepel direct gebruiken zonder verdere installatie.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de lepel voor het roeren en serveren van koffie, chocolade en andere warme dranken, evenals voor desserts. De afgeronde punt is ideaal voor het schenken van vloeistoffen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Handwas de lepel met een milde zeep en warm water.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of metalen schuurmiddelen.
- Droog de lepel onmiddellijk na het wassen om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Voor langdurig behoud van de glans, kan er een speciale roestvrij staalreiniging gebruikt worden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Levensduur of glans van de lepel vermindert.
Oplossing: Volg het onderhoudsadvies voor een langere levensduur.
- Probleem: Beschadigingen of krassen zichtbaar.
Oplossing: Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen en gebruik de lepel voor haar bedoelde functie.

8. Afvoer

Bij het weggooien van de lepel, recycle deze waar mogelijk. Roestvrij staal kan worden gerecycled. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas Milo Mocha (12 Piezas)

1. Información General

Este paquete incluye 12 cucharas Milo Mocha, cada una con una longitud de 18.6 cm. Estas cucharas son ideales para servir café, postres y diversas aplicaciones en el hogar y en la hostelería. Fabricadas con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, ofrecen durabilidad y un acabado atractivo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Utilice las cucharas únicamente para los fines previstos, como servir café y postres.
- Temperatura: No exponga las cucharas a temperaturas extremas.
- Cuidado: Al limpiar, evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las cucharas en un lugar seco y fresco para evitar la corrosión.
- Manejo: Maneje las cucharas con cuidado para evitar cortes o lesiones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 18.6 cm
- Cantidad: 12 piezas
- Uso: Ideal para café y postres
- Diseño: Elegante y funcional

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el uso de las cucharas Milo Mocha. Simplemente desenvuelva el paquete y las cucharas están listas para su uso inmediato. Asegúrese de lavarlas antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

Para utilizar las cucharas, simplemente sostenga el mango y úsela para mezclar o servir sus bebidas o alimentos. Asegúrese de limpiar la cuchara después de cada uso para mantener la higiene.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave. También son aptas para el lavavajillas.
- Secado: Seque con un paño suave para evitar manchas.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la cuchara presenta manchas o marcas de agua, limpie con un paño suave y un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- Si detecta alguna deformación, revise si ha estado expuesta a calor extremo o fuerza.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine las cucharas de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre reciclaje de metales. No las deseche en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o más información, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

Agradecemos su compra y esperamos que disfrute de sus cucharas Milo Mocha.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du service de transport Milo Mocha 12 pièces

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le service de transport Milo Mocha. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de table élégante et fonctionnelle, avec une attention particulière à la qualité et à la durabilité des matériaux.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Veuillez toujours manipuler les cuillères avec soin pour éviter toute blessure.
- Ne pas utiliser les cuillères pour des aliments trop chauds afin d'éviter les brûlures.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des cuillères. Ne pas utiliser si elles présentent des signes d'usure ou de dommage.
- Évitez les abrasifs lors du nettoyage pour garantir la longévité du produit.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit: Cuillères Milo Mocha
- Quantité: 12 pièces
- Longueur: 18.6 cm
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Finition: Poli

4. Installation et configuration

Aucune installation spécifique n'est requise pour l'utilisation des cuillères Milo Mocha. Il suffit de les retirer de l'emballage et de les placer dans votre tiroir de couverts ou sur la table pour une utilisation immédiate.

5. Fonctionnement

Les cuillères Milo Mocha peuvent être utilisées pour une variété d'aliments, y compris les desserts, les soupes et les boissons. Elles sont conçues pour un usage quotidien et sont compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à la main avec de l'eau chaude et du savon doux ou placez-les au lave-vaisselle.
- Pour conserver leur éclat, séchez-les immédiatement après lavage.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives ou les matériaux pouvant rayer la surface.

7. Dépannage

- Si des cuillères sont ternies, un nettoyage avec un produit spécialement conçu pour l'acier inoxydable peut aider à restaurer leur brillance.
- En cas de défaut de fabrication, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle pour assistance.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas les cuillères avec les déchets ménagers. Renseignez-vous sur les réglementations locales en matière de recyclage et d'élimination des matériaux en métal.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à:

Email : info@gmgastro.com
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino Milo Mocha 18,6 cm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Cucchiaino Milo Mocha. Questo articolo è progettato per un uso versatile in cucina e a tavola, garantendo durata e funzionalità. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, il cucchiaino è ideale per gelati, dessert e altre preparazioni gastronomiche.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per la sua funzione prevista.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare rischi di soffocamento o lesioni.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili metallici che potrebbero graffiare la superficie del cucchiaino.
- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino in forno, microonde o lavastoviglie se non specificato dal produttore.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Cucchiaino Milo Mocha
- Lunghezza: 18,6 cm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Colore: Argento lucido
- Applicazioni: Dessert, gelato, salse, e altro

4. Installazione e Set Up

Non sono necessarie operazioni di installazione per questo prodotto. Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare il cucchiaino con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui di fabbrica.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per servire porzioni di gelato, dessert o altre preparazioni culinarie. Il design ergonomico e la lunghezza ottimale facilitano l'uso, garantendo comfort e praticità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il cucchiaino a mano con acqua calda e sapone.
- In caso di macchie persistenti, utilizzare un detergente non abrasivo e una spugna morbida.
- Asciugare accuratamente dopo la pulizia per mantenere la brillantezza del materiale.
- Evitare il lavaggio in lavastoviglie per prolungare la durata del prodotto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il cucchiaino presenta segni di ruggine, questo potrebbe essere dovuto a un'eccessiva esposizione all'umidità. Asciugare sempre dopo l'uso.

- In caso di deformazioni, evitare l'uso di fonti di calore diretto e mantenere il cucchiaino lontano da utensili abrasivi.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del cucchiaino, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali per la raccolta differenziata. Non gettare nel normale rifiuto indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per domande o ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania